FSC Highly Hazardous Pesticide Derogation 2016
Public Comment Template

Closing date for comments – 24 January 2016
Please provide your details (optional)
	Name
	

	Organisation 
(where relevant)
	

	Position
	

	Contact telephone
	

	Email
	


Please select which FSC Highly Hazardous Pesticide Derogation(s) you are commenting on:
	Pesticide
	

	1080
	[bookmark: Check1]|_|

	Amitrole
	|_|

	Alpha cypermethrin
	|_|

	Fipronyl
	|_|


Please select the forest company(s) you are interested in providing comment to:
	Forest Company
	

	Albany Plantations Fibre Limited (WA)
	|_|

	Hancock Queensland Plantations – HQP (QLD)
	|_|

	PF Olsen (Aus) Pty Ltd (VIC, SA, WA, QLD)
	|_|

	Australian Bluegums Ltd (VIC, SA, WA)
	|_|

	Forestry Tasmania
	|_|

	Hancock Victoria Plantations - HVP (VIC, SA)
	|_|

	WAPRES(WA)
	|_|

	Bunbury Fibre (WA)
	|_|

	Forico (TAS)
	|_|

	SFM (TAS, VIC, SA)
	|_|


Please note that this public comment is for comment on the FSC Highly Hazardous Pesticide Derogation renewal applications only. Comments regarding non- FSC Highly Hazardous chemicals or broader forest operations are not able to be duly considered in this consultation process and stakeholders should direct these comments to FSC International.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Comments received after 24 January 2016 may not be considered in the 
derogation application process.
When your comments are completed please return your comments to your preferred forest company representative (see table below), or to the National Coordinator Kevin O’Grady at kopinnacle@gmail.com or PO Box 41 Eltham Victoria 3095.

Provide comment here (please use as many pages as you require):




















Contact Information
The following table lists the contact details for each of the forest company representatives. 
	Company
	Representative
	Email
	Phone

	Albany Plantations Fibre Limited (WA)
	Geoff Rowland 
	geoff.rolland@apfl.com.au
	08 9845 3777

	Hancock Queensland Plantations – HQP (QLD)
	David West 
	david.west@hqplantations.com.au
	07 3882 8212

	PF Olsen (Aus) Pty Ltd (VIC, SA, WA, QLD)
	David Bennett 
	David.Bennett@pfolsen.com
	03 5173 6809

	Australian Bluegums Ltd (VIC, SA, WA)
	Rebecca Sharp 
	Rebecca.Sharp@austgum.com.au
	03 5573 0128

	Forestry Tasmania
	Lachie Clark 
	Lachie.Clark@forestrytas.com.au
	03 6235 8150

	Hancock Victoria Plantations - HVP (VIC, SA)
	Phil Whiteman
	PWhiteman@hvp.com.au
	03 9289 1400

	WAPRES(WA)
	Wayne Hammond 
	wayne.hammond@wapres.com.au
	08 9791 0700

	Bunbury Fibre (WA)
	Steve Pickering 
	spickering@bunburyfibre.com.au
	08 9781 4509

	Forico (TAS)
	Simon Cook 
	Simon.Cook@forico.com.au
	03 6335 5470

	SFM (TAS, VIC, SA)
	Dan Ryan
	dryan@sfmes.com.au
	03 6223 3536

	National Coordinator (Pinnacle Quality)
	Kevin O’Grady
	kopinnacle@gmail.com 
	Office: 
03 9439 2314
Mobile : 
0428 570 762



